## Inszone Insurance Services Expands into Idaho Market with Acquisition of Butler Insurance Services, Inc

January 04, 2024 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is pleased to announce its latest acquisition of Butler Insurance Services, Inc. This strategic move marks Inszone Insurance's entrance into the Idaho market and further strengthens its position as a trusted insurance provider across the country.

Founded in 2006 by Shane and Stacy Butler, Butler Insurance Services initially started as a captive agency before transitioning into an independent insurance agency. The agency's core values revolve around a dual focus: a commitment to the success and well-being of their team members and an unwavering dedication to educating their clients regarding policies, coverage, and the importance of having an insurance advocate on their side.

The Butler team has prioritized building lasting team relationships, fostering a close-knit and dedicated team. This commitment extends to clients, who value the team's thorough explanations and personalized service, reflecting the agency's authentic care and dedication. Clients consistently express their appreciation for the team's dedication to taking the extra time to ensure they fully comprehend and feel confident about their insurance choices. In essence, the team's method is firmly grounded in authentic care and dedication.

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, remarked, "The commitment Shane and Stacy have to their team and clients aligns perfectly with our core values and we are excited to merge the full Butler team into the Inszone family. This acquisition not only marks our entry into the Idaho market but also further strengthens our dedication to serving the diverse insurance needs of our clients. Together, we will continue to uphold the highest standards of service, ensuring our customers receive the best care and coverage possible."

With offices in Boise and Pocatello, ID, the acquisition of Butler Insurance Services, Inc. represents a significant milestone for Inszone Insurance as it enters the Idaho market. This strategic move reinforces Inszone Insurance's commitment to providing comprehensive and exceptional insurance services while extending its national presence.

Inszone Insurance is expected to announce a number of important acquisitions in the upcoming months as it continues to build its national presence.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 49 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

## Contacts

Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com